

# Bid Results Detail Report



**BURLINGTON NH PC22(1) & WINOOSKI NH PC22(2)**  
**C03060**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** March 11, 2022, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES CONCRETE ROADWAY SLAB REMOVAL, CURB AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION, COARSE-MILLING AND RESURFACING OF THE EXISTING HIGHWAY WITH A LEVELING COURSE, WEARING COURSE, NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SIGNS AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS. WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES COARSE-MILLING AND RESURFACING OF THE EXISTING HIGHWAY WITH A LEVELING COURSE, WEARING COURSE, NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SIGNS AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

**COMPLETION DATE:** October 13, 2023

**LOCATION:** BEGINNING IN THE CITY OF WINOOSKI ON U.S. ROUTE 7 AT STA. 0+00.00 (MM 0.000) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG U.S. ROUTE 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 211.09 FEET (0.040 MILE) STOPPING AT STA. 2+11.09(MM 0.040). RESUMING AT STA. 4+15.11 (MM 0.079) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG U.S. ROUTE 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 966.32 FEET (0.183 MILE) TO STA. 13+81.43 (MM 0.262). ALSO BEGINNING ON WEST ALLEN STREET AT STA. 100+00 (MM 1.893) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY FOR A DISTANCE OF 165.00 FEET (0.032 MILE) TO STA. 101+65 (MM 1.925) ALSO BEGINNING ON VT ROUTE 15 AT STA. 0+00.00 (MM 0.000) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 15 FOR A DISTANCE OF 3,986.92 FEET (0.775 MILE) TO STA. 39+86.92 (MM 0.775). ALSO BEGINNING ON VT ROUTE 15 WEST STA. W 0+26.00 (MM 0.005) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 15 WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 158 FEET (0.030 MILE) TO STA. 1+58.00 (MM 0.030) AT THE INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 15, BEGINNING IN THE CITY OF BURLINGTON ON U.S. ROUTE 7 AT STA. 0+00.00 (MM 0.000) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG U.S. ROUTE 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 491.04 FEET (0.093 MILES) STOPPING AT STA. 4+91.04 (MM 0.093). RESUMING AT STA. 11+47.76 (MM 0.217) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG U.S. ROUTE 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 454.08 FEET (0.861 MILES) STOPPING AT STA. 56+91.84 (MM 1.078). RESUMING AT STA. 67+58.40 (MM 1.280) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG U.S. ROUTE 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 15,327.84 FEET (2.903 MILES) TO STA. 220+86.24 (MM 4.183). BEGINNING ON U.S. ROUTE 2 AT STA. 0+00.00 (MM 0.000) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG U.S. ROUTE 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 4,434.52 FEET (0.840 MILES) TO STA. 44+34.52 (MM 0.840). BEGINNING ON ALTERNATE U.S. ROUTE 7 AT STA. 8+87.04 (MM 0.168) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG ALTERNATE U.S. ROUTE 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 9,872.35 FEET (1.870 MILES) TO STA. 107+59.39 (MM 2.038).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 269 BALLARD ROAD WILTON, NY 12881		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total				
201.15	REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	EACH	1,000	\$2,850.240	\$2,850.24				
201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	EACH	34,000	\$153.910	\$5,232.94				
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,840,000	\$29.290	\$53,893.60				
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	720,000	\$171.010	\$123,127.20				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	2,000	\$75.000	\$150.00				
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	200,150,000	\$2.890	\$578,433.50				
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER)	LF	90,000	\$62.190	\$5,597.10				
301.28	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	TON	1,910,000	\$34.200	\$65,322.00				
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	100,000	\$45.600	\$4,560.00				
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	2,225,000	\$57.000	\$126,825.00				
406.28	AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	2,000	\$1.000	\$2.00				
406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	28,220,000	\$203.960	\$5,755,751.20				
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	670,000	\$68.410	\$38,993.70				
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	TON	200,000	\$210.920	\$42,184.00				
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	2,000	\$1.000	\$2.00				
418.10	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	SF	770,000	\$81.230	\$62,547.10				
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	71,000	\$136.810	\$9,713.51				
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	325,000	\$148.780	\$48,353.50				
580.17	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL	CF	100,000	\$285.020	\$28,502.00				
580.20	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	CF	50,000	\$313.530	\$15,676.50				
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	144,000	\$969.080	\$139,547.52				
604.412	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	EACH	262,000	\$1,539.130	\$387,860.76				
604.415	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS II	EACH	31,000	\$1,653.140	\$51,247.34				
604.418	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS III	EACH	31,000	\$1,881.160	\$58,315.96				
604.42	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	78,000	\$912.080	\$71,142.24				
607.10	ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	HR	80,000	\$893.050	\$71,444.00				
608.26	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	50,000	\$285.020	\$14,251.00				
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	70,000	\$123.540	\$8,647.80				
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	120,000	\$176.710	\$21,205.20				
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	210,000	\$119.710	\$25,139.10				
609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	TON	1,000	\$1,710.140	\$1,710.14				
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	200,000	\$91.210	\$18,242.00				
616.28	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	155,000	\$68.410	\$10,603.55				
616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTNG CURB	LF	435,000	\$39.900	\$17,356.50				
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	LF	260,000	\$11.400	\$2,964.00				
618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 INCH	SY	1,175,000	\$176.710	\$207,634.25				
618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	2,382,000	\$45.600	\$108,619.20				
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	373,000	\$114.010	\$42,525.73				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	14,800,000	\$87.790	\$1,299,292.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	50,800,000	\$37.900	\$1,925,320.00				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (NH PC22(2))	LS	1,000	\$30,785.450	\$30,785.45				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (NH PC22(1))	LS	1,000	\$52,775.060	\$52,775.06				
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (NH PC22(2))	LS	1,000	\$906.380	\$906.38				
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (NH PC22(1))	LS	1,000	\$906.380	\$906.38				
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (NH PC22(2))	LS	1,000	\$1,710.140	\$1,710.14				
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (NH PC22(1))	LS	1,000	\$1,710.140	\$1,710.14				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	6,000,000	\$1.000	\$6,000.00				
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	27,000	\$457.400	\$12,349.80				
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINESHIP	HR	520,000	\$28.110	\$14,617.20				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (NH PC22(2))	LS	1,000	\$484,220.830	\$484,220.83				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (NH PC22(1))	LS	1,000	\$1,205,126.110	\$1,205,126.11				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (NH PC22(2))	LS	1,000	\$515,090.050	\$515,090.05				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (NH PC22(1))	LS	1,000	\$3,088,175.880	\$3,088,175.88				
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	8,000	\$13,852.170	\$110,817.36				
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	360,000	\$1.000	\$360.00				
646.413	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	320,000	\$1.000	\$320.00				
646.423	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	200,000	\$1.140	\$228.00				
646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	85,000	\$17.100	\$1,453.50				
646.493	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	15,000	\$153.910	\$2,308.65				
646.503	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT	LF	80,000	\$22.800	\$1,824.00				
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	144,950,000	\$0.230	\$33,338.50				
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	156,150,000	\$0.230	\$35,914.50				
646.622	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	115,100,000	\$0.270	\$31,077.00				
646.632	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	270,000	\$0.270	\$72.90				
646.642	TEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	3,925,000	\$2.850	\$11,186.25				
646.652	TEMPORARY 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	2,310,000	\$2.850	\$6,583.50				
646.662	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	1,900,000	\$3.420	\$6,498.00				
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	7,200,000	\$4.560	\$32,832.00				
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	2,068,000	\$45.600	\$94,300.80				
646.702	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT	LF	14,490,000	\$9.120	\$132,148.80				
646.712	TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	4,000	\$342.030	\$1,368.12				
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	20,650,000	\$1.350	\$27,877.50				
646.81	PAINTED CURB	LF	730,000	\$2.280	\$1,664.40				
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	125,000	\$9.120	\$1,140.00				
651.15	SEED	LB	185,000	\$11.400	\$2,109.00				
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	1,130,000	\$3.990	\$4,508.70				
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	5,000	\$912.080	\$4,560.40				
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	295,000	\$62.710	\$18,499.45				
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	6,000	\$912.080	\$5,472.48				
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	3,650,000	\$22.800	\$83,220.00				
675.21	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B	SF	55,000	\$77.530	\$4,264.15				
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	LB	2,110,000	\$7.410	\$15,635.10				
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	8,450,000	\$17.100	\$144,495.00				
675.43	FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	EACH	17,000	\$3,306.280	\$56,206.76				
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	1,272,000	\$14.370	\$18,278.64				
675.60	RESETTNG SIGNS	EACH	191,000	\$36.480	\$6,967.68				
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	7,000	\$17.100	\$119.70				
676.20	DELINEATOR WITH FLEXIBLE POST	EACH	7,000	\$285.020	\$1,995.14				
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION	EACH	1,000	\$5,198.840	\$5,198.84				
678.22	VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR	LF	1,950,000	\$37.620	\$73,359.00				
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	LU	2,000	\$1.000	\$2.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (FLASHING BEACON, RAPID, RECTANGULAR, SOLAR-POWERED)	EACH	12,000	\$8,892.750	\$106,713.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS, COUNTDOWN) (VT ROUTE 15 @ ABENAKI WAY AND EAST STREET)	EACH	1,000	\$10,773.910	\$10,773.91				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM) (VT ROUTE 15 @ ABENAKI WAY AND EAST STREET)	EACH	1,000	\$35,137.770	\$35,137.77				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS, COUNTDOWN)(U.S. ROUTE 7 @ SHOPPING CENTERS)	EACH	1,000	\$3,739.520	\$3,739.52				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM) (VT ROUTE 15 @ I-89 EXIT 15 RAMP D)	EACH	1,000	\$14,764.250	\$14,764.25				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (CHANGING ELEVATION OF CATCH BASIN)	EACH	20,000	\$1,824.150	\$36,483.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS, COUNTDOWN)(U.S. ROUTE 7 @ HOME AVENUE AND FARRELL STREET)	EACH	1,000	\$2,599.420	\$2,599.42				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS, COUNTDOWN)(U.S. ROUTE 7 @ FLYNN AVENUE)	EACH	1,000	\$1,379.520	\$1,379.52				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS, COUNTDOWN)(U.S. ROUTE 7 @ NORTH STREET)	EACH	1,000	\$13,909.180	\$13,909.18				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE CROSSWALK BANDING)	LF	240,000	\$79.810	\$19,154.40				
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVABLE WAGE ORDINANCE COMPLIANCE)	LS	1,000	\$0.010	\$0.01				
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (GREEN PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SY	1,265,000	\$125.410	\$158,643.65				
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (BRICK PAVERS)(CROSSWALKS)	SY	110,000	\$399.030	\$43,893.30				
					\$18,290,555.55				
<b>24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS</b>									
646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	3,520,000	\$17.100	\$60,192.00				
646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	3,520,000	\$0.000	\$0.00				
					\$60,192.00				
<b>CROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS</b>									
646.503	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT	LF	7,210,000	\$22.800	\$164,388.00				
646.504	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA	LF	7,210,000	\$0.000	\$0.00				
					\$164,388.00				
<b>LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS</b>									
646.493	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	1,111,000	\$153.910	\$170,994.01				
646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	1,111,000	\$0.000	\$0.00				
					\$170,994.01				
<b>PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS</b>									
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	14,700,000	\$1.000	\$14,700.00				
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	67,						